503256117 04/08/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3302735

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES G RASICO	07/23/2013
GORDON J WOLVERTON	07/24/2013
PAUL R PASTERNAK	07/23/2013
TIMOTHY OSELETT	07/23/2013
CRAIG ALAN NEWMAN	07/23/2013
DAVID M GERST	07/23/2013
JEFF MEARS	07/23/2013
JOSEPH A CALASH	07/17/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: INTERNATIONAL TRUCK INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COMPANY, LLC			
Street Address:	2701 NAVISTAR DRIVE		
City:	LISLE		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60532		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	14681842			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	331-332-3039
Email:	ptinfo@NAVISTAR.COM
Correspondent Name:	INTERNATIONAL TRUCK INTELLECTUAL PROPERT
Address Line 1:	2701 NAVISTAR DRIVE
Address Line 2:	SUITE 7-3-P18-03
Address Line 4:	LISLE, ILLINOIS 60532

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D7600DIV 1031
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK C. BACH
SIGNATURE:	/Mark C. Bach/

DATE SIGNED:	04/08/2015
Total Attachments: 10	
source=D7600_1031_US_Assignment#	page1.tif
source=D7600_1031_US_Assignment#	page2.tif
source=D7600_1031_US_Assignment#	page3.tif
source=D7600_1031_US_Assignment#	page4.tif
source=D7600_1031_US_Assignment#	page5.tif
source=D7600_1031_US_Assignment#	page6.tif
source=D7600_1031_US_Assignment#	page7.tif
source=D7600_1031_US_Assignment#	page8.tif
source=D7600_1031_US_Assignment#	page9.tif
source=D7600_1031_US_Assignment#	page10.tif

JOINT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

James G. Rasico;
Gordon J. Wolverton;
Paul R. Pasternak;
Timothy Oselett;
Craig Alan Newman;
David M. Gerst;
Jeff Mears; and
Joseph A. Calash;

residing, respectively, at

(1) 36154 Smithfield Rd., Farmington, MI 48335;
(2) 747 Roxbury Court, Lake Orion, Michigan 48539;

(3) 2511 Westmont Circle, Sterling Heights, MI 48310;

(4) 19909 Avalon Street, St. Clair Shores, MI 48080;

(5) 2537 Kodiak Drive, East Lansing, MI 48823;

(6) 6980 Hubbard Circle, Clarkston, MI 48348;

(7) 5720 W. Shannon St., Chandler, AZ 85226; and

(8) 2S925 Shagbark Dr., Batavia, IL 60510;

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS) have invented certain new and useful improvements in INTERNATIONAL Docket No. D7600 1032 titled:

VEHICLE FLOOR

for which they are about to make application for Letters Patent in the United States, said application having a Declaration and Power of Attorney executed by ASSIGNORS respectively on

(1) on the $\frac{23}{23}$	day of_	July, 2013;	
(2) on the <u>24</u>	day of_	<u>JULY</u> , 2013;	
(3) on the 23	day of_		
(4) on the $\mathbb{Z}\overline{\mathbb{Z}}$	day of_		
(5) on the <u>23</u>	day of_		
(6) on the <u>23</u>	day of_	<u> </u>	
(7) on the <u>23</u>			nd
(8) on the 17	day of_	, 2013;	
		A 4	

WHEREAS, INTERNATIONAL TRUCK INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COMPANY, LLC, a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Illinois, (hereinafter referred to as INTERNATIONAL) having its principal place of business at 2701 Navistar Drive, Lisle, Illinois 60532 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention or

inventions, and any Letters Patent granted hereon by the United States of America and any foreign country;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration received by ASSIGNORS from INTERNATIONAL, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNORS, ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to INTERNATIONAL said invention or inventions, said application, divisional applications thereof, continuation applications thereof and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and any foreign country which may be granted therefor, and any reissue or reissues, or extension or extensions thereof, together with the right to file applications in, and to acquire Letters Patent in, all countries foreign to the United States in the name of INTERNATIONAL or as it may direct, and to claim for such foreign applications and Letters Patent the priority date of filing of the said International or United States application under the provisions of the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or the European Patent Convention in the countries in which it applies.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or inventions or resulting from said application, or any division or divisions or continuations thereof to INTERNATIONAL as assignee of the entire interest.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize INTERNATIONAL to insert the serial number and date(s) of execution of said application into this document after execution thereof.

ASSIGNORS do hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that they will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or inventions, or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country in INTERNATIONAL, and that if INTERNATIONAL desires to secure a division, reissue, reexamination, or renewal of any such Letters Patent, that a disclaimer relating thereto should be filed, or make application for a corresponding patent in any foreign country, that they will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such division, reissue, reexamination, or extension and the procuring thereof, or for the filing of such disclaimer or foreign patent application without further compensation, but at the expense of INTERNATIONAL.

ASSIGNORS do further covenant and agree that they will, at any time, upon request, communicate to INTERNATIONAL any facts relating to said invention or inventions and Letters Patent, or the history thereof known to them, and testify as to the same in interferences or other litigation when requested so to do.

This assignment shall inure to the benefit of INTERNATIONAL, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNORS, their heirs and legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 035363 FRAME: 0023

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, they have executed this instrument.

 $\frac{b}{c_{2}} = \frac{b}{c_{2}} \frac{1}{c_{2}} \frac{$ (1)James G. Rasico

State of	MICHIGAN)
	WANNE)
County of	ORECTED	Ĵ

On this 23 day of 3024, 2013, before me came James G. Rasico, to me personally known, and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purposes therein set forth.

<u>Karen</u> Yvette Jackson

<u>LAbstuct</u> this 24 day of July, 2013. (2) Gordon J. Wolverton

State of <u>Michigan</u> County of <u>Waipel</u>

On this 24^{μ} day of 32^{μ} day of 32^{μ} , 2013, before me came Gordon J. Wolverton, to me personally known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purposes therein set forth.

Karm yutte pullan



(3)
$$\underline{PIPP}_{\text{Paul R. Pasternak}}$$
 this 23 day of July, 2013.

State of Michigan Loakye Wayne County of Codesie

On this \underline{AB} day of \underline{C} \underline{AB} , 2013, before me came Paul R. Pasternak, to me personally known, and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purposes therein set forth.

Karn Yoette Jakom



D7600 1031

-hA this <u>23</u> day of <u>JULY</u>, 2013. (4) Timothy Oselett

State of MiCHIGANCounty of MAJNE

On this 23 day of 522, 2013, before me came Timothy Oselett, to me personally known, and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purposes therein set forth.

Karen Juette, Juebonn

8

D7600 1031



State of <u>Hickigan</u>) County of <u>Wayne</u>

On this $\frac{23}{3}$ day of $\frac{1}{3}$ day of \frac{1}{3} day of $\frac{1}{3}$ day of \frac{1}{3} day d

Kareny viette freehow



D7600 1031

2437_____this_23_day of Jy 1/2____, 2013. (6) David M. Gerst

State of	Michidon	\rangle
County of	Wayne))

On this 3 day of $5_4/\gamma$, 2013, before me came David M. Gerst, to me personally known, and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public (rette faileem)



State of Michigan)
County of Wayne)
county of <u>***********************************</u>	J

On this $\underline{33}$ day of $\underline{500}$, 2013, before me came Jeff Mears, to me personally known, and known to line to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purposes therein set forth.

Karen Jutte Jukom

(2)	Jour A. Chan	this	17	day of	Julv	, 2013.
~ /	Joséph A. Calash				/	~

State of <u>Illinois</u>)
County of Di Parge))

On this <u>17</u> day of <u>_____</u>, 2013, before me came Joseph A. Calash, to me personally known, and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purposes therein set forth.

ions D. Tiesenski . Notary Public

